506442601 01/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6489369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONDUSIV TECHNOLOGIES	12/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GQRC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3325 FAXTON CT.
City:	SIMI VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8521986
Patent Number:	8892611
Patent Number:	8645347
Patent Number:	8732148
Patent Number:	7870128
Patent Number:	9052826
Patent Number:	5930828
Patent Number:	8086819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408. 502.4732

Email: ingrid@invokeip.com

Correspondent Name: INGRID COTE

Address Line 1: 84 W. SANTA CLARA ST.,

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID COTE
SIGNATURE:	/ Ingrid Cote /
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021

PATENT REEL: 054876 FRAME: 0222 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_WW_12_29_2020#page1.tif

source=Assignment_WW_12_29_2020#page2.tif

source=Assignment_WW_12_29_2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054876 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Condusiv Technologies Corporation</u> hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

GQRC Technologies, LLC

having the following address:

3325 Faxton Ct. Simi Valley, CA 93063 United States

its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the following list of inventions, patents, and trademarks:

Patent No.	Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Country
8521986	C00004NP	ALLOCATING STORAGE MEMORY BASED ON FUTURE FILE SIZE OR USE ESTIMATES	8/11/10	United States
8892611	C00005C1	ASSIGNING DATA FOR STORAGE BASED ON SPEED WITH WHICH DATA MAY BE RETRIEVED	12/17/10	United States
8645347	C00005C2	ASSIGNING DATA FOR STORAGE BASED ON A FREQUENCY WITH WHICH THE DATA IS ACCESSED	6/30/11	United States
8732148	C00005C3	ASSIGNING DATA FOR STORAGE BASED ON A FREQUENCY WITH WHICH THE DATA IS ACCESSED	7/1/11	United States
7870128	C00005NP	ASSIGNING DATA FOR STORAGE BASED ON SPEED WITH WHICH DATA MAY BE RETRIEVED	7/28/06	United States
9052826	C00005X2	SELECTING STORAGE LOCATIONS FOR STORING DATA BASED ON STORAGE LOCATION ATTRIBUTES AND DATA USAGE STATISTICS	1/4/11	United States
5930828	C00007NP	REAL-TIME APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MINIMIZING DISK FRAGMENTATION IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM	3/26/97	United States
8086819	C00009NP	SOLID STATE DRIVE OPTIMIZER	10/3/08	United States

Page | 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054876 FRAME: 0224

Trademark	Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Country
Reg. No.				
4070630	C00014UST1	EXPRESSCACHE	5/9/11	United States
5452848	C00016INT3	SSDKEEPER	9/21/17	United States
1531764	CO0016UST1	DISKEEPER	7/18/88	United States
1765683	C00031UST1	"SET IT AND FORGET IT"	7/22/92	United States
1422653	C00033UST1	UNDELETE	5/16/86	United States
3979107	C00039UST1	HYPERBOOT	3/15/10	United States
1159000	C00041T1-MADRID	CONDUSIV	8/13/12	Madrid System for the Int'l Registration of Marks
4605914	C00041UST1	CONDUSIV	2/8/12	United States
	C00045T1	DymaxiO	7/6/20	United States

for which the undersigned owns an application for patent or trademark, together with said application, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent and registered trademarks (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications, Letters Patent, and registered trademarks when granted or registered and is to be owned by GQRC Technologies, LLC, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the Condusiv Technologies Corporation if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of any of the above applications for patent(s) or trademark(s), including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to GQRC Technologies, LLC;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent or trademark to GQRC Technologies, LLC.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to GQRC Technologies, LLC.

Danny Chadwell

Corporate Affairs Officer

for Condusiv Technologies Corporation

Assignor

12/24/20

Date

for GQRC Technologies, LLC

Assignee

Page |3 of 3